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PALOMBA ANTIPASTI PTY LTD 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET 

 

 

PRODUCT 

 

 

Baby Bell Peppers (Peppadews) filled with Feta Cheese.  

 

 

 

DESCRIPTION 

 

 

Individual baby bells (sweet and sour chillies also known 

as peppadews and minibells) filled with mild Australian 

feta then dressed and marinated with garlic, herbs and 

oil. 

 

 

 

INGREDIENTS 

 

 

Baby bell peppers (peppadews/minibells), Australian 

feta cheese (pasteurised cow’s milk, cultures, non-

animal rennet, salt), canola oil, garlic, vinegar, herbs 

and spices, acidity regulators (300, 330)  

 

 

 

APPEARANCE 

 

 

Bright red baby bell peppers with hollow centre which 

has been filled with Australian feta and then moistened 

with a herbed oil. 

 

 

SHELF LIFE 

 

 

Three (3) Months refrigerated life from date of 

production. 

 

 

METHOD OF 

PRESERVATION 

 

 

Chilled storage at 0 – 5+ C. 

 

WEIGHT 

 

1 Kilo plastic bulk tray 

2 kilo plastic bucket  

200gm retail plastic pack 

 

 

 

PACKAGING- PRIMARY & 

SECONDARY 

1 kilo plastic tray – vacuum sealed - 7 trays per sturdy 

pressed cardboard carton. 

2 kilo plastic bucket – vacuum sealed – 4 buckets per 

sturdy pressed cardboard carton. 

200gmplastic tub – pressure sealed tamper proof lid 
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 encased in cardboard sleeve with company and 

product details – 12 packs per sturdy corrugated 

cardboard carton.  

All trays, buckets, PT poly Seal plastic film and cartons 

conform to Australian Food Standards. 

 

 

LABELLING REQUIREMENTS 

 

 

Bulk trays have a generic label affixed with company 

and product details. 

Buckets and 200g retail packs are fully labelled with all 

company, product and nutritional info as per FSANZ 

requirements. 

 

 

DISTRIBUTION METHOD 

 

 

Transported by refrigerated truck/van at 0 – 5+C. 

 

INTENDED USE 

 

 

Ready for consumption. Baby bell peppers are a 

particularly tasty and upmarket product which can be 

used alone or as part of an antipasto platter and in 

salads. 

 

ALLERGEN 

 

 

May contain traces of nuts and olive pip fragments 

 

 

SENSITIVE POPULATION 

 

 

Gluten free – intended for general consumption 

 

GMO STATEMENT 

 

No GMO ingredients are used in the manufacturing of 

this product. 

 

 

 

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN 

OF PRODUCTS USED 

 

Baby bells – Peru 

Feta – Australia 

Canola oil – Australia 

Garlic, herbs & spices – China 

Food Additives – China/Australia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PALOMBA ANTIPASTI 
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BABY BELL PEPPERS FILLED WITH FETA CHEESE 

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION 

 

 QUANTITY PER 10g QUANTITY PER 100g 

ENERGY (Kj) 

 

PROTEIN 

 

FAT – TOTAL 

- SATURATED 

 

CARBOHYDRATES - TOTAL 

                              - SUGARS 

 

SODIUM 

 

96.2kj 

 

0.76g 

 

1.69g 

0.71g 

 

1.13g 

0.94g 

 

78.0mg 

962kj 

 

7.60g 

 

16.90g 

7.10g 

 

11.30g 

9.40g 

 

780mg 

 

 

 

 

PALOMBA ANTIPASTI 

BABY BELL PEPPERS FILLED WITH FETA CHEESE 

LABORATORY TEST ANALYSIS 

 

 

Aerobic Plate Count  cfu/g 

 

Estimated 250 

 

E.coli  MPN/g  

 

Less than 3 

 

Coagulase Positive Staphylococci 

 

Less than 100 

 

AM11.2 Enterobact  cfu/g 

 

Less than 10 

 

Listeria spp.  /25g 

 

Not Detected 

 

Salmonella  /25g 

 

Not Detected 

 

pH  

 

4.3 
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