1 BABYBELL PEPPERS FILLED WITH FETA CHEESE.doc



PALOMBA ANTIPASTI PTY LTD PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

PRODUCT	Baby Bell Peppers (Peppadews) filled with Feta Cheese.
DESCRIPTION	Individual baby bells (sweet and sour chillies also known as peppadews and minibells) filled with mild Australian feta then dressed and marinated with garlic, herbs and oil.
INGREDIENTS	Baby bell peppers (peppadews/minibells), Australian feta cheese (pasteurised cow's milk, cultures, non-animal rennet, salt), canola oil, garlic, vinegar, herbs and spices, acidity regulators (300, 330)
APPEARANCE	Bright red baby bell peppers with hollow centre which has been filled with Australian feta and then moistened with a herbed oil.
SHELF LIFE	Three (3) Months refrigerated life from date of production.
METHOD OF PRESERVATION	Chilled storage at 0 – 5+ C.
WEIGHT	1 Kilo plastic bulk tray 2 kilo plastic bucket 200gm retail plastic pack
	 1 kilo plastic tray – vacuum sealed - 7 trays per sturdy pressed cardboard carton. 2 kilo plastic bucket – vacuum sealed – 4 buckets per
PACKAGING- PRIMARY &	sturdy pressed cardboard carton.
SECONDARY	200gmplastic tub – pressure sealed tamper proof lid

2 BABYBELL PEPPERS FILLED WITH FETA CHEESE.doc

2 DAD I DELL FEFFERS FILLED WITH TETA CHEESE.doc			
	encased in cardboard sleeve with company and product details – 12 packs per sturdy corrugated cardboard carton. All trays, buckets, PT poly Seal plastic film and cartons conform to Australian Food Standards.		
LABELLING REQUIREMENTS	Bulk trays have a generic label affixed with company and product details. Buckets and 200g retail packs are fully labelled with all company, product and nutritional info as per FSANZ requirements.		
DISTRIBUTION METHOD	Transported by refrigerated truck/van at 0 – 5+C.		
INTENDED USE	Ready for consumption. Baby bell peppers are a particularly tasty and upmarket product which can be used alone or as part of an antipasto platter and in salads.		
ALLERGEN	May contain traces of nuts and olive pip fragments		
SENSITIVE POPULATION	Gluten free – intended for general consumption		
GMO STATEMENT	No GMO ingredients are used in the manufacturing of this product.		
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN OF PRODUCTS USED	Baby bells – Peru Feta – Australia Canola oil – Australia Garlic, herbs & spices – China Food Additives – China/Australia		

PALOMBA ANTIPASTI

3 BABYBELL PEPPERS FILLED WITH FETA CHEESE.doc

	D WITH TETT CHEEDE.doc			
BABY BELL PEPPERS FILLED WITH FETA CHEESE				
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION				
	QUANTITY PER 10g	QUANTITY PER 100g		
ENERGY (Kj)	96.2kj	962kj		
	_			
PROTEIN	0.76g	7.60g		
FAT – TOTAL	1.69g	16.90g		
- SATURATED	0.71g	7.10g		
CARBOHYDRATES - TOTAL	1.13g	11.30g		
- SUGARS	0.94g	9.40g		
SODIUM	78.0mg	780mg		

PALOMBA ANTIPASTI BABY BELL PEPPERS FILLED WITH FETA CHEESE LABORATORY TEST ANALYSIS

Aerobic Plate Count cfu/g	Estimated 250
E.coli MPN/g	Less than 3
Coagulase Positive Staphylococci	Less than 100
AM11.2 Enterobact cfu/g	Less than 10
Listeria spp. /25g	Not Detected
Salmonella /25g	Not Detected
рН	4.3

Date Reviewed: ...01/07/2017